

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 634, Page 1, Section 160.400, Line 7, by  
2 inserting immediately after the word "classification" the following:

3  
4 "except for any county of the first classification with more than two hundred sixty thousand but  
5 fewer than three hundred thousand inhabitants"; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill, Page 17, Section 160.410, Lines 8-13, by deleting all of said lines and  
8 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

9  
10 "(4) Nonresident pupils who are residents of a provisionally accredited or unaccredited  
11 district located in a county described under subdivision (3) of subsection 2 of section 160.400, only  
12 for enrollment in a charter school located in a district that is located, in whole or in part, in a county  
13 described under subdivision (3) of subsection 2 of section 160.400 in which the pupil resides, or a  
14 county adjacent to such county, unless the pupil's enrollment will cause a resident student to be  
15 denied enrollment"; and

16  
17 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
18 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_